
ORDINANCE NO. 2016-16 

An Ordinance Establishing the User Fee Schedule and 
Appropriating the Necessary Funds from 
the Sewerage Fund for the Operation of the 

Wastewater Treatment Plant of the City of Cedarburg 

The Common Council of the City of Cedarburg, Wisconsin, does ordain as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of the receipts of the City of Cedarburg 
Sewerage Fund for the year 2017, monies as may be designated to the various funds and 
purposes in the budgets attached hereto. 

Operating Expenditures 
Debt Service 
Capital Expenditures 

Total 

$2,712,017 
82,809 

960,150 
$3,754,976 

SECTION 2. The sewer user charges are established as set forth below: 

Monthly connection fee: 
Flow rate per 1,000 gallons: 
Holding tank rate per 1,000: 
Septic tank rate per 1,000 gallons: 
Administrative fee per truckload: 

$14.00 
$ 5.22 
$ 8.70 
$44.91 
$10.00 

SECTION 3. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage 
and publication as provided by law. 

Passed and adopted this 281
h day of November, 2016. ~ 

~~ se4p inzel, Mayor 

Attest: 
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Constance K. McHugh, City Clerk 
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