## **ORDINANCE NO. 2016-16**

## An Ordinance Establishing the User Fee Schedule and Appropriating the Necessary Funds from the Sewerage Fund for the Operation of the Wastewater Treatment Plant of the City of Cedarburg

The Common Council of the City of Cedarburg, Wisconsin, does ordain as follows:

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of the receipts of the City of Cedarburg Sewerage Fund for the year 2017, monies as may be designated to the various funds and purposes in the budgets attached hereto.

Operating Expenditures	\$2,712,017
Debt Service	82,809
Capital Expenditures	960,150
Total	\$3,754,976

SECTION 2. The sewer user charges are established as set forth below:

Monthly connection fee:	\$14.00
Flow rate per 1,000 gallons:	\$ 5.22
Holding tank rate per 1,000:	\$ 8.70
Septic tank rate per 1,000 gallons:	\$44.91
Administrative fee per truckload:	\$10.00

SECTION 3. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication as provided by law.

Passed and adopted this 28th day of November, 2016.

Kip Kinzel, Mayor

Attest:

Constance K. McHugh, City Clerk

Approved as to form:

Michael P. Herbrand, City Attorney - Assistant

Timothy S. Schoonenberg